8 GATES.COM
CONSTRUCTION
	� Arched top, concave sidewalls and rounded
corners provide uniform tensile loading and
uniform pulley sidewall contact for excellent
belt service and reduced pulley wear.
	� The Flex-Weave oil and heat resistant
cover protects the belt.

3V - Section
420 - Effective length (42.0 inch)
NOTE: For correct design and tensioning of
the belt please use Gates DesignFlex™Pro™
Drive design software, available on
Identification
Durable yellow marking indicating the belt type
and white marking indicating the belt dimensions.
Please refer to p. 75 for size list.
81GATES.COM
03 SUPER HC™
WRAPPED, NARROW SECTION V-BELT
Description Datum Length Effective Length Stock New
mm inch
SPB1250 1250 ●
SPB1260/5V500 1260 50 ● ●
SPB1320 1320 ●
SPB1340/5V530 1340 53 ●
SPB1360 1360 ●
SPB1400 1400 ●
SPB1410/5V560 1410 56 ● ●
SPB1450 1450 ●
SPB1500 1500 ●
SPB1510/5V600 1510 60 ● ●
SPB1550 1550 ●
SPB1590/5V630 1590 63 ● ●
SPB1600 1600 ●
SPB1650 1650 ●
SPB1690/5V670 1690 67 ● ●
SPB1700 1700 ●
SPB1750 1750 ●
SPB1778 1778
SPB1790/5V710 1790 71 ● ●
SPB1800 1800 ●
SPB1850 1850 ●
SPB1860 1860
SPB1900/5V750 1900 75 ●
SPB1930 1930
SPB1950 1950 ●
SPB2000 2000 ●
SPB2020/5V800 2020 80 ●
SPB2060 2060 ●
SPB2098 2098
SPB2120 2120 ●
SPB2150/5V850 2150 85 ●
SPB2180 2180 ●
SPB2200 2200
SPB2240 2240 ●
SPB2280/5V900 2280 90 ●
SPB2300 2300 ●
SPB2360/5V930 2360 93 ●
SPB2391 2391
SPB2400/5V950 2400 95 ●
SPB2430 2430 ●
SPB2450 2450 ●
SPB2500 2500 ●
SPB2530/5V1000 2530 100 ● ●
SPB2580 2580 ●
SPB2600 2600
SPB2650 2650 ●
SPB2680/5V1060 2680 106 ●
SPB2720 2720 ●
SPB2800 2800 ●
SPB2840/5V1120 2840 112 ●
SPB2850 2850 ●
SPB-5V